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***EXTERNAL***
Counsel,

Patent Owner does not oppose Petitioners’ request for leave to file the stipulation as an
exhibit so long as Patent Owner is afforded the opportunity to address the new
stipulation in a reply to the request for discretionary denial, as Petitioners suggest in the
letter.

Thank you,

Andy

From: Gordon, Lori A <LoriGordon@goodwinlaw.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 6, 2025 2:03 PM
To: Douglas, Christopher <Christopher.Douglas@alston.com>; Ligotti, Andy
<Andy.Ligotti@alston.com>; Griffin, Lauren <Lauren.Griffin@alston.com>; Carlson, Erik
<Erik.Carlson@alston.com>; Bean, Caleb <Caleb.Bean@alston.com>; Kyrazis, Sloane
<Sloane.Kyrazis@alston.com>
Cc: Kline, Doug <dkline@goodwinlaw.com>; Reddy, Srikanth K <SReddy@goodwinlaw.com>;
Drummond, Brian <BDrummond@goodwinlaw.com>; Konstantakopoulos, Theodoros
<tkonstantakopoulos@goodwinlaw.com>
Subject: Samsung Elecs. Co. v. VB Assets, LLC, IPR Nos. 2025-00866; 2025-00867; 2025-00868; 2025-
00869; 2025-00870; 2025-00871

EXTERNAL SENDER – Proceed with caution

Counsel,

Please see the attached correspondence.
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We plan to seek leave from the Board to file this stipulation as an exhibit in IPR Nos. 2025-00866;
2025-00867; 2025-00868; 2025-00869; 2025-00870; 2025-00871.  Please let us know by COB Friday
(8/8) if you oppose this request.
 
Best,
 
Lori
 
Lori Gordon

Goodwin Procter LLP
1900 N Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
o  +1 202 346 4435
f   +1 202 346 4444
LoriGordon@goodwinlaw.com

       

 

*******************************************************************
This message was sent from Goodwin Procter LLP and is intended only for the
designated recipient(s). It may contain confidential or proprietary information and may
be subject to the attorney-client privilege or other confidentiality protections. If you are
not a designated recipient, you may not review, copy or distribute this message. If you
receive this in error, please notify the sender by reply e-mail and delete this message.
Thank you.
*******************************************************************

NOTICE: This e-mail message and all attachments may contain legally privileged and
confidential information intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you may not read, copy, distribute or
otherwise use this message or its attachments. If you have received this message in error,
please notify the sender by email and delete all copies of the message immediately.
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